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4-28-15
RTD
RTD
RTD
RTD

Duke Drilling, Rig #10
To
To
To
To

Completed

3700

3330
3700

3550

-15

422
Summary and Recommendations

Due to structural position, DST recovery, and log evaluation, it was decided

to set 5 1/2" production casing for completion.
LKC L: 4083-4091 (Before Abandonment)
Pleasanton: 4104-4108 (Before Abandonment)

LKC E: 3853-3862

Samples Saved From

Drilling Time Kept From

Samples Examined From

Geological Supervision From
Perforate:

Drilling Contractor

Commenced

Respectfully Submitted,
Marc A. Downing

+3

+2
+10
+11

2954
2943

Absent
+48

+9
+11
+11
+22
+22
+24
+23
Absent

Elevation
Casing Record

Surface
8 5/8" @ 396'

Production
512" @ 4600
Electrical Surveys

CNDL, DIL
MEL, Sonic

+623
+602
-761
-782

Datum [ Struct Comp

KB
DF
GL

Sec. 20-13s-35w

-808
-1065
-1138
-1176
-1266
-1322
-1353
-1524
-1536
-1543
-1644

36w

Kansas

2331
2352
3715
3736

Geologic Report

Drilling Time and Sample Log
Log Tops

No.1-24
Rge.

4130
4220
4276
4307
4478
4490
4497
4598

3762
4019
4092
Patrick Petroleum Corp.

13s
State

NA
NA

3718
3738

Sample tops

Twp.

C-SE-NW

4133
4224
4279

3765
4023
4094
4311
4481
4492
4499
4600

Logan

Geologist
Formation
Top Anhydrite
Base Anhydrite
Heebner
Toronto

Marc A. Downing

Consulting Petroleum

Operator American Warrior, Inc.
API# 15-109-21404-0000
Location 878' FNL & 1235' FWL

Lease Sneed-Lamb
Field Wildcat

Sec.
County

LKC
Stark Sh
BKC
Marmaton
Pawnee
Fort Scott
Cherokee Sh
Morrow Sand 1
Basal Morrow Sand
Mississippi
Total Depth

Reference Well For Structural Comparison

Ward #1




